Caceci Family Dentistry

Dr Paul J. Caceci DDS Dr John P. Caceci DDS Dr Matthew P. Caceci DMD

WRITTEN FINANCIAL POLICY

Thank you for choosing Caceci Family Dentistry. Our primary mission is to deliver the best and most comprehensive dental care available. An important part of the mission is making the cost of optimal care as easy and manageable for our patients as possible by offering several payment options.

Payment Options:

Our office accepts:

- Cash or check, Visa®, MasterCard®, American Express® or Discover Card® (We offer a 5% courtesy accounting adjustment to patients who pay for their treatment in full prior to completion of care.)
- Special financing options with convenient monthly payments available with the CareCredit healthcare credit card¹
 - o Allow you to pay over time
 - No annual fee³
 - Options available include 0% financing for up to 12 months
- We also offer in-house financing for treatments over \$200.
- We accept payment in thirds for treatments over \$400.

Please note:

Caceci Family Dentistry requires payment prior to the completion of your treatment. If you choose to discontinue care before treatment is complete, you will receive a refund less the cost of care received.

For patients with dental insurance we are happy to work with your carrier to maximize your benefit and directly bill them for reimbursement for your treatment. ²

- We are an amalgam free office. There may be cases where your insurance carrier will only reimburse for the cost of an amalgam (silver metal) filling as opposed to a composite (white) filling. Be advised that in these cases, it is the patient's responsibility to pay the difference in cost not covered by your insurance plan.

A fee of \$25 is charged for patients who miss or cancel more than 1 time in a calendar year without 24-hour notice.

Caceci Family Dentistry charges \$25 for returned checks.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. We are here to help you get the dentistry you want or need.

Patient, Parent or Guardian Signature	Date
Patient Name (Please Print)	

¹CareCredit is a credit card offered by Synchrony Bank and is NOT an in-house credit program offered by Caceci Family Dentistry or any other healthcare provider. You may apply for the CareCredit healthcare credit card and if approved, use it at Caceci Family Dentistry's office. However the CareCredit card agreement is between you and Synchrony Bank. Subject to credit approval.

²However, if we do not receive payment from your insurance carrier within 60 days, you will be responsible for payment of your treatment fees and collection of your benefits directly from your insurance carrier.

³For new accounts: Purchase APR is 26.99%; Minimum Interest Charge is \$2. Existing cardholders should see their credit card agreements for their applicable terms. Subject to credit approval.